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GROSS AREA - LEVEL

WT | BOMA GROSS AREA
Not Placed
AMENITY 0 SF
CORE+BOH 0 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0 SF
LEVEL B5
CORE+BOH 4,919 SF
PARKING 30,161 SF
LEVEL B4
CORE+BOH 1,582 SF
PARKING 30,555 SF
LEVEL B3
CORE+BOH 2258 SF
PARKING 29,874 SF
LEVEL B2
CORE+BOH 2341 SF
PARKING 29.766 SF
Jr
LEVEL B1
CORE+BOH 4,202 SF
PARKING 27,824 SF
LEVEL 1
AMENITY 2226 SF
CORE+BOH 5489 SF
LEASING OFFICE + LOBBY 2011 SF
RETAIL 6,431 SF
LEVEL 2
AMENITY 4,000 SF
CORE+BOH 1,616 SF
CORRIDOR 1,607 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,299 SF
LEVEL 3
AMENITY 4,033 SF
CORE+BOH 1,243 SF
CORRIDOR 773 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 6,640 SF
LEVEL 4
|CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,060 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,476 SF
LEVEL 5
CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,067 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,471 SF
LEVEL 6
CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,061 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,481 SF
LEVEL 7
CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,061 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,485 SF
LEVEL 8
CORE+BOH 1,014 SF
CORRIDOR 1,061 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,399 SF
LEVEL9
| CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,060 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,467 SF
LEVEL 10
CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,060 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,468 SF
LEVEL 11
CORE+BOH 939 SF
CORRIDOR 1,060 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,492 SF
LEVEL 12
CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,060 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,492 SF
LEVEL 13
CORE+BOH 940 SF
CORRIDOR 1,060 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,489 SF
TLEVEL 14
CORE+BOH 1,006 SF
CORRIDOR 1,054 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,404 SF
LEVEL 15
CORE+BOH 946 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,514 SF
LEVEL 16
CORE+BOH 946 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,513 SF
LEVEL 17
CORE+BOH 930 SF
CORRIDOR 1,011 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,594 SF
LEVEL 18
CORE+BOH 925 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
+

GROSS AREA - LEVEL

+ +
percentages and totals adjusted
shoreline fower - UNIT MIX %ol %ol BOMA BOMA
(orens per BOMA stanclarcs) COUNT TYPE TOTAL GROSS AREAS MET AREA
TOTAL G5F
STUDIOS 17 100%% 5%
5-1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 & 47 % 2.5% S97.0 5f 4,776 s5f 2,558 sf
5-2 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 3] 47 % 2.7 288.0 sf 4,704 st 2,494 sf
5-3 (new studio) 1 I &% 0.3% &16.0 sf 14 st 575 sf
STUDIOftotals| 1 0O 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 00 0 0O 0O O O 0 0 O 0 0 0 17 5% 594 sf 10,096 sf 11,627 sf
1 BEDROOM/1 BATH 88 5% 287
1A-1a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 30 s o5% 830.0 sf 24,900 =f 23271 st
1A-1b 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 29 1 7% o2% 830.0 sf 24,070 sf 22 576 51
1A-2 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 25 . F9% 855.0 sf 21,375 sf 20,000 sf
1A-3 1 1 1 1 4 2% 1.3% 1,076.8 sf 4,307 51 4,045 st
1 BEDROOM/1.5 BATH 26 15% B%
1B-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 26 15% 8.3% 1,134, 3 5f 20 423 of 27,880 sf
1 BEDROOM/1 BATH/DEN &0 34%% 19%
1C-1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] ] 29 | 7% & 2% 1.081.0 sf J1,34% sf 00015 sf
1C-2 1 | [ 0.3% 1.058.0 sf 1,058 sf 1,016 sf
1C-3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 28 | 655 8.0% 1.010.0 sf 28,280 st 26,847 sf
1C-4 1 | % 0.3% 1,210.0 51 1,210 sf |.B78 sf
1C-5 (new 1 bedroom) 1 1 78 0.3% 1.987.0 5f 1.987 sf [.935 sf
1BEDROOMtotals| 4 3| &6 & 6 & & & 6 & 6 & & 6 b6 & &6 & & b 6 2 0 0 174 55%) 970sf 168,729 sf | 159,463 sf
2 BEDROOM/2 BATH 105 B5% 33%
2A-1 ] ! 54 0.3% 1.318,0 sf 1,314 st [,.260 5f
2A-2a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 | 08 4.7 1,273.0 sf 16,549 sf 15,758 sf
2A-2b 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |7 |45 5.4% 1.241.0 sl 21,097 sf 20,070 sf
2A-3 ] 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 20 | 67 6.3% 1.184.0 sf 23,680 sf 22920 sf
2A-4 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 ] ] 1 25 20% F9E 1,256.0 51 31,400 sf 29825 51
2A-50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 = A.5% 1.181.0 sf 12,991 sf 12391 sf
2A-5b 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 ] 1% 4. 4% 1,227.00 51 17, 178 sf 16,450 sf
2A-6 1 I 1% 3% 1.257.00 sf 1,257 sf [,203 sf
2A-7 ] 1 2 2% 0.6% 1.298.0 sf 2,596 sf 2,449 5f
2A-8 1 I 1 1.3% 1.3941.0 sf 1,39 sf I,303 sf
2 BEDROOM/2.5 BATH 2 2% 1%
2B-1 1 1 [ 0.3% 1.502.0 sf 1.502 st [.440 57
2B-2 1 I 4 0.3% 1.570.0 sf 1570 sf I.50% sf
2 BEDROOM/2 BATH/DEN 8 675 37
2C-1 3 25 1.O% 1,700,005 3, 103 5t 4,900 st
2C-2 3 2% .0% 1,650.0 sf 4,950 sf 4,755 s5f
2C-3 1 I | % 0.3% 1.589.0 s/ 1.589 sf [.510 sf
2C-4 1 1 [ (.3% .37 5.0 51 1,575 sf [.315sf
2 BEDROOM/2.5 BATH PENTHOUSE | 2% 1%
PH-4 1 i 15 0.3% 1.836.0 sf 1.836 sf [,.762 sf
PH-5 1 1 [ 0.3% 1.754.0 51 1.754 sf I.683 sf
PH-8 1 I 4 0.3% 1,233.0 sf 1,933 sf |.784 sf
2 BEDROOM/2.5 BATH/DEN PENTHOUSE & 5% 27
PH-1 i 24 0.3% 2. 4840} 5f 2484 sf 2,247 sf
PH-2 I 54 3% 2.679.0 sf 2,679 sf 2,587 sf
PH-3 I 4 3% 2.452.0 sf 2,452 sf 2,400 sf
PH-6& 1 I 17 0.3% 2.410.5 sf 2417 5f 2,341 51
FH-7 1 1 4 0.3% 2.355.0 51 2,355 sf 2,255 5f
PH-% 1 ! ) 0.3% 211505 2,115 2044 sf
2BEDROOMtotals 3 3] 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 3| 124 | 39%| 1.336.85f 165,763 st | 158,361 sf |

TOTAL UNITS
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BOMA GROSS AREA - PARKING LEVEL

WT | BOMA GROSS AREA
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,556 SF
LEVEL 19
CORE+BOH 945 SF
CORRIDOR 1,011 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,534 SF
LEVEL 20
CORE+BOH 1,018 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,444 SF
LEVEL 21
CORE+BOH 946 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,509 SF
LEVEL 22
CORE+BOH 946 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,507 SF
LEVEL 23
CORE+BOH 946 SF
CORRIDOR 1,010 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,503 SF
LEVEL 24
CORE+BOH 945 SF
CORRIDOR 1,011 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,501 SF
LEVEL 25
CORE+BOH 945 SF
CORRIDOR 1,011 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,499 SF
LEVEL 26
CORE+BOH 1,011 SF
CORRIDOR 1,012 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,429 SF
LEVEL 27
CORE+BOH 948 SF
CORRIDOR 1,012 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,490 SF
LEVEL 28
CORE+BOH 924 SF
CORRIDOR 1,012 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,558 SF
LEVEL 29
CORE+BOH 943 SF
CORRIDOR 1,009 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,544 SF
LEVEL 30
CORE+BOH 945 SF
CORRIDOR 1,009 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,551 SF
LEVEL 31
CORE+BOH 943 SF
CORRIDOR 1,009 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 10,564 SF
LEVEL 32
CORE+BOH 1,004 SF
CORRIDOR 981 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 9,631 SF
LEVEL 33
CORE+BOH 928 SF
CORRIDOR 943 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 9,543 SF
LEVEL 34
AMENITY 2,180 SF
CORE+BOH 1,089 SF
CORRIDOR 981 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 6,582 SF
LEVEL 35
AMENITY 738 SF
CORE+BOH 1,085 SF
CORRIDOR 661 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 3,396 SF
ROOF
'CORE+BOH 1,253 SF
ELEVATOR MECHANICAL
'CORE+BOH 1,268 SF
TOTAL 601,421 SF

AMENITY 0 SF
CORE+BOH 15,302 SF
PARKING 148,180 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0 SF
GRAND TOTAL 163,481 SF
BOMA GROSS AREA - ABOVE GRADE
AMENITY 13,177 SF
CORE+BOH 41,606 SF
CORRIDOR 34,689 SF
LEASING OFFICE + LOBBY 2,011 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 340,026 SF
RETAIL 6,431 SF
GRAND TOTAL 437,939 SF

BOMA NET AREA

RESIDENTIAL UNIT 317,469 SF
LEASING OFFICE + LOBBY 2,004 SF
RETAIL 6,643 SF
AMENITY 8,601 SF
CORRIDOR 34,399 SF

10 e 1010 16 100 10000 10 18 10

SCHOOL FEE RESIDENTIAL AREA: 437,277 SF

10

1,094 sf 344,588 st 329,451 sf
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
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PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS, AND ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED

m g ~ I~
2 3 4 5 1) I 7.2) MEDIO ST 07 08 09 | e S S =
119" 16-9" 135" ' 16-1" 143" 16-0" = 234" 260" 263" ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF STUD, CENTER OF WALL, COLUMN GRID LINES, OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND CMU WALLS ) ® <
11 (NOMINAL), U.O.N. WINDOW AND DOOR LOCATIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO ROUGH OPENING. ALL "HOLD" OR "CLR" DIMENSIONS MUST : + S Q
W BE MAINTAINED. = G ©
. o . _ . _ _ . . o o _ o 9 L &
- . 7 A — e - - R DOOR LOCATION: RS S o
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o000 f I - Y YAA + ¢ 2 &
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii =l ALIGNMENT: 5 S
+++++++++ e o WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD(S), ALIGN, TAPE, AND = & P
B * : s e SUBGRADERIGHT SPACKLE WITH NEW PARTITION, o 0
r 1 \\\ L) —
! OF WAY WALL BACKING: » = @
i \ BLOCKING OR BACKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 16 GA. e 5
. = BACKING FOR CABINETRY, SHELVING, MARKER BOARDS, CHAIR RAILS, GRAB BARS, SHOWER SEATS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES, = < @
i % EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, GROUNDS, ROUGH BUCKS AND MISCELLANEOUS = ®
. RIGHT OF WAY BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODES. . = 8
'I/ »
. PENETRATIONS - SEE SHEETS A8.13 AND A8.14 FOR TEST REPORTS: - ©
E g
fo =4
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O Lo
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i " el INTAKE LOUVERS FOR e e e | ! PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC STANDARD 7-5 AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING
o DASH LINE Al AND AT EXIT DOO GENERATOR ROO |4 BOLLA! (6] - - !
~ ARG TR R SCOPE e ]y = s g e~ LA =" T ! ; 4 | (AND AT RATING AT FLOORS ONLY) OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATED.
z @ P S/ GRmhhh : - =5 A . i G = . 555 5 @ PENETRATIONS OF ACOUSTICAL WALLS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN ACOUSTICAL SEALANT,
77777777777777777777777777777 ‘ i L VP KNOXB > L - e e I — o
= | 7 ] —_— " FOR GENERATOR ///‘/i T \ ) N I WALL ACCESS PANELS:
q P LA TPz T ] Lol s \ { IJ i 3 HOUR CONCRETE WALL WITH R | PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO INSTALLED MEP EQUIPMENT.
Q ( | I\ % I R |- g\ | 28] 2] 910 ua. | 1 EXTERIOR "CERACLAD" SIDING ) PER NEC 450,43 (B) 4 I on AN § : PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL AT CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF WALL ACCESS PANELS WITH CJ
NR-2 J & | - 26112 \ \
3 | RESIDENT  ciis Rerer - AN FW-3 : \ P V< Gd)PH2 | R - HIGH REMOVABLE , SRR\ N PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2 .’ CONFERENCE Ton-orans —, || | | — |fTow2 |l o - e L + — Trmsromien CURB AT DOOR 188 RN~ D/ s
> ! N I EXHAUSTPLENUM ™~~~ i \ c h\__ N - at.— — |1 . | TRANSFORMER ROOM SHALL COMPLY [] | / NN N A R RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS:
% ; ROOM‘ | NRT | | TO SECOND | 0118A TS 0118B; T 01180, T FAN ROOM | \iHcBe41453CFC 500421 | TRANSFORMER | AR AN | SRk / PROVIDE RETURN AR WALL OPENINGS ABOVE CEILINGS AS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
) : 1102 | FR FLOORFOR | K : Sm s — ; o - VUL B! / SOUND BOOTS AT ACOUSTICAL WALL LOCATIONS AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS.
4 19-111/2 | . . PH2| T 7 . ROOM | N\ |
> 56" GENERATOR | p N H. ‘ { 0120A | _ A\ !
@ ' 210" 210" 210", 2-10" | 210" 2-10" | 210 A AX | |ExvausT | . \ e 11 [ &=| IFASINGLE TANK, VESSEL OR CONTAINER AR !
! P et e el e, i ! ‘ 0 ~3/8" 12" AR SPEC
Q i Y A S e D103 _FIRgcoMmmanD | Il .o 1] cr TO EXTERIOR ! I . 3 3/8" 712 ] DOES NOT EXCEED 55 GALLONS NOR THE 0121 |l . fﬁ | ‘ FLOOR PL AN KEYN OTE S DETAIL
@ ! — Py el | U 4 I o I N < ) 1208 | . | AGGREGATE OF ALL MATERIALS|DOES NOT : O ; SECTION |
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MECH. LOUVER, SEE ELEVATION 089119 | 121182019 | ASI 024.2 A\
11/14/2019 | ASI1 024 .1 /%
@ PARKING ENTRY STATION 111200 | 101472019 | ASI 024 Aa\
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 08/29/2019 | ASI 021.2 2N
ROOM 07/26/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
ROOM NUMBER 07/5/2019 | ASI 021.1 A
150 SF
DOOR NUMBER SEE A9.00 A9.01 OI72T9 | ASTOAT _ AN
06/7/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
WINDOW NUMBER SEE A9t T
BALCONY RAILING TYPE I
03/09/2019 | LBFD
WALL TYPE SEE A8.10
E FE = SURF. MTD. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC #1 = 2A:10-B:C, SEMI-RECESSED
el FIRE EXTINGUISHER/CABINET LOCATION k£G4 = 24710:C. SEMI-RECESSED, FIRE-RATED
FEC #3 = 4A:60BC, SEMI-RECESSED, OUTSIDE MECH., ELEC., BOILER ROOMS
—
Cl AED CABINET
@ Fo FLOOR DRAIN W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENINGS SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
o) FIRE SPRINKLER RISER SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
FSR 04/20/2018 | 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN /ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEE PLUMBING DWGS. 04/03/2018 | ADDENDUM A
03/12/2018 | 75% BID SET
T T 50% CD SUBMITTAL
| | 30" x 48" CLEAR WHEELCHAIR SPACE 02/21/2018
L—— 10/16/20 100% DD SUBMITTAL
08/10/2017 | 50% DD SUBMITTAL
(:%\\, INDICATES FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT PER CHAPTER 11B
DATE: ISSUE

O O ROOF DRAINS
@) STAND PIPE
SP
[———]| |
; ' OPERABLE AWANING WINDOW
VVALL TYPE LEG E N D EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-
RESIDENTIAL
WALL TYPE LOCATION FLOOR STC RATING
TAG DESCRIPTION DETAIL 16 STC=39 PROJECT NO:
NR-1 NON-RATED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD NR/AS.10 i - 5727.00
NR-2 NON-RATED WALL - 6" STUD NR/A8.10 | ZONE-A 17-25 STC=36 FILE NAME:
DM-1 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL, (2) 6" STUD DM/A8.10 26-35 STC=33 (LE P00oD D0OBINNGanrol Fi0050.00-central vl
FC-1 1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL-3 5/8" STUD FC/A8.10 I e DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY.
'R 1HOURWALL. 328" STUD 10| €8 | s | siow
FR-3 2 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FR/A8.10 26-35 STC=33
FR-4 2 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIAS.10 o SToo
TITLE:
FR-5 1 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIABAO | e e -
SH-2 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 2 1/2" STUD  SHI/A8.10 10-25 STC=33
SH-3 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 35/8"STUD  SHI/A8.10 26-35 STC=31
SH-4 2HOUR SHAFTWALL - 6"STUD  SHIAB.10 | EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-NON- LEVEL 2 FLOOR
FW-1 FURRED WALL - 2 1/2" STUD FW/A8.10 RESIDENTIAL PLANS
FW-2 FURRED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FWIAB.10 ([~~~ ook STORATING
FW-3 FURRED WALL - 6" STUD FW/A8.10
CM-1 NON-RATED 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11| ZONE-A 1 STC=33
CM-2 1 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11| zonEB&C 13 STC=31
CM-3 2 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11 DRAWING NO:
CO-0 8" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 OTHER NON-RES. AREAS NOT REQUIRED
CO-1 18" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11
CO-2 22" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 A 2 O 2
CO-3 30" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 .
CO-4 36 CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11
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979" DIMENSIONS: = S S
. g 6" 135 o g 60" 3 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF STUD, CENTER OF WALL, COLUMN GRID LINES, OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND CMU WALLS 5 ® 5
, , (NOMINAL), U.O.N. WINDOW AND DOOR LOCATIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO ROUGH OPENING. ALL "HOLD" OR "CLR" DIMENSIONS MUST - S
| | W W | BE MAINTAINED. 5I = v o
) QO 5
DOOR LOCATION: O T o D
/72 7N ALL DOORS, HINGE SIDE, SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, U.ON. 7 c <
+ o) o <
\620) \A621) ALIGNMENT: 5 o =
WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD(S), ALIGN, TAPE, AND — 5 e
SPACKLE WITH NEW PARTITION. = s
WALL BACKING: » c o
TYPWALL TO (3 BLOCKING OR BACKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 16 GA. o= £ 5
RAILING \A6.52 110 304" BACKING FOR CABINETRY, SHELVING, MARKER BOARDS, CHAIR RAILS, GRAB BARS, SHOWER SEATS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES, = S @
| o e EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, GROUNDS, ROUGH BUCKS AND MISCELLANEOUS o = D
| | T R B X A L 34 ,3-2'2 BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODES. — 2 %
A et 13 R iy 34 -3' - -3 ////////”%%ry}’/;l// PENETRATIONS - SEE SHEETS A8.13 AND A8.14 FOR TEST REPORTS: E : o
, R S | N ‘ . . (B Ui PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS, AND ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED — S
,’ T . 3-4 yoo((3ar 34,34 33 & 3 = ’I/////AV////‘M - | | I PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC STANDARD 7-5 AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING t = %
| . : ‘ | | | | | | AND AT RATING AT FLOORS ONLY) OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATED. ks 2
| ~ .. " 1 WWW///%' ‘ } | | ; o | ;} | fDENETRATIONS OF ACOUSTICAL W)ALLS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. « = “
| & il Y A R e mm - B T e TTTTTT o R I i P 4 D A A QO = N
, : e | | | | TN | | | | _) | / \ N WALL ACCESS PANELS: ® ~
,’ i | | | | | . / N | T e | | PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO INSTALLED MEP EQUIPMENT.
; | | | | | ; == s T T | \ J il PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL AT CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF WALL ACCESS PANELS WITH CJ
, “| ) e RS N B L NS | A S b PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
I _ ‘ -_—l——— ! NS A ! Vi | ! | !
| R o - T NN ! 1 : | 1 RETURN AIR WAL OPENINGS:
i Y | | , N / | | | | PROVIDE RETURN AR WALL OPENINGS ABOVE CEILINGS AS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
| - _ 1o L N o o [ n | SOUND BOOTS AT ACOUSTICAL WALL LOCATIONS AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS.
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@ - - - - — - - - ; AN ST T I 3 - @ @ SHEAR WALL PER STRUCTURE PLANS
' | IS 7 1
/ !} 777777 R I e A v PODIUM DECK N I <
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o < | 0.¢ | oy [FR1] p1 / NN ' - o / 5 & 11/14/2019 | ASI 024.1 /@
0 Ny \ , V= | = ‘ — S N I
| yn i (F11 | W S S R @ PARKING ENTRY STATION 111200 |10/14/2019 | ASI 024 ﬁ
T w o [} %Lm ] ANDD. ALUM WAL%—OFF MATIN | ; | s
-1a ! " ' 2" $LAB RECESS. PROVIDE | | X
1B/11B CORRIDOR FW-1 ILT e T T T T T T T T TRANPRMANDF PH2 3 3 | ;;% FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
E | I — | s ' /"3 VESTIBULE | : | I s S 07/26/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
—”:' | AT.50 276 SE /S % o000 | ROOM NUMBER
= I — - | & &
N | syls 150 SF
| n 9 A m
. ean iijnialainiaiaieieie il ! AB.54 DOOR NUMBER SEE A9.00 A9.01
] i) 06/7/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
\ ™ |
_ \ WINDOW NUMBER SEE A91 T
| MOBILE
@ - - B _ _ — - Q@ _ _ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ o\ @ BALCONY RAILING TYPE
=
R 03/09/2019 | LBFD
% WALL TYPE SEE A8.10 02/07/2019 | ASI-011/ VE TIER 3
| 3 =) - FE = SURF. MTD. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
i FEC #1 = 2A:10-B:C, SEMI-RECESSED
29 FEC # FIRE EXTINGUISHER/CABINET LOCATION  ££¢ 4) = 5:10-8:C. SEMI-RECESSED, FIRE-RATED
< == FEC #3 = 4A:80BC, SEMI-RECESSED, OUTSIDE MECH. ELEC, BOLERROQIS, , 1o o
= — wl
=
< S 2 o C AED CABINET
=z 2 ® 11/21/2018 | ASI-003
S t s 1 2 g § % @& ro FLOOR DRAIN W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENINGS SEE PLUMBING DWGS. 11115/2018 | ASI-002 / VE TIER 1
Q 3 ~<d B | : 1B-1 f S _ & 11/07/2018 | FOUNDATION ONLY
7z 2B/2B : 2o o
@ a | | >0 I= 1B/1.5B X 4
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< 3 N E, L 04/20/2018 | 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL
= || - =
W L —r0f | e DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN /ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEE PLUMBING DWGS. 0410312018 | ADDENDUM A
L n | | BT 3 H | é 03/12/2018 | 75% BID SET
(/2] -
- - 0%CD S
2 N L ) | | 30" x 48" CLEAR WHEELCHAIR SPACE 02/21/2018 | 50% CD SUBMITTAL
S EE : el 10/16/20 | 100% DD SUBMITTAL
— T Vn\E 08/10/2017 | 50% DD SUBMITTAL
o | Y || i / Q%\\; INDICATES FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT PER CHAPTER 11B
F — — — — — — — — — — A — — — — — — — — — — N DATE: ISSUE
Lco . : | O O ROOF DRAINS
| | |
i =) o STAND PIPE
—/’ _ 4
— - — — — — — —| ——=EXTENT OF BALCONY I} 1
| SAIL PROFILE VARIES | | ,  OPERABLE AWANING WINDOW
EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-
WALL TYPE LEGEND RESIDENTIAL
WALL TYPE LOCATION FLOOR STC RATING
| | | TAG DESCRIPTION DETAIL 16 STC=39 PROJECT NO:
16'- 6 5/8" 27 -9 /4" 1111 1/8" NR-1 NON-RATED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD NR/A8.10 5727.00
NR-2 NON-RATED WALL - 6" STUD NRIA8.10 | ZONEA 17-25 STC=36 FILE NAME:
DM-1 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL, (2) 6" STUD DM/A8.10 26-35 STC=33 {LE, P00 O00\BINGarmrel Fileio060.00-contralrvl)
FC-1 1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL-3 5/8" STUD FC/A8.10 " sToms CRAWNBY  CHECKED BY:
| FR-1 1 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FRIABAO | AL AN
FR-2 1 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FR/A8.10 ' 1725 STC=36
FR-3 2 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FR/A8.10 26-35 STC=33
GLAZING SYSTEM ACOUSTIC ZONE-A FR-4 2 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIA8.10 -9 STC=36 TITLE:
FR-5 1 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FR/A8.10 '
| SEE LEGEND SH-2 2 HOUR SHAFTWALL - 21/2"STUD ~ SHiA8.10 | “°° 1025 | STC=33
SH-3 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 35/8"STUD  SH/A8.10 26-35 STC=31
SH-4 2 HOUR SHAFTWALL - 6"STUD  SHIA810 |  EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-NON- LEVEL 3 FLOOR
v mowcieae s "o PLAN
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ FW-3 FURRED WALL - 6" STUD FW/A8.10 | LOCATION FLOOR _ STCRATING
CM-1 NON-RATED 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11 | ZONE-A 1 STC=33
CM-2 1 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11| zoneB&C 143 STC=31
CM-3 2 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11 DRAWING NO:
o0 8 CONCRETE WALL GO/ 11 | OTHER NON-RES. AREAS NOT REQUIRED
o | | CO-1 18" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11
.+ LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN 02 4 8 16 2 €022 22" CONCRETE WALL CO/AB.11 A2 O 3
1/8" = 1'-0" CO-3 30" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 .
4 n n CO-4 36 CONCRETE WALL CO/AB.A1
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

SOUND BOOTS AT ACOUSTICAL WALL LOCATIONS AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS.

DIMENSIONS:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF STUD, CENTER OF WALL, COLUMN GRID LINES, OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND CMU WALLS
(NOMINAL), U.O.N. WINDOW AND DOOR LOCATIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO ROUGH OPENING. ALL "HOLD" OR "CLR" DIMENSIONS MUST

BE MAINTAINED.

DOOR LOCATION:
ALL DOORS, HINGE SIDE, SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, U.O.N.

ALIGNMENT:

WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD(S), ALIGN, TAPE, AND

SPACKLE WITH NEW PARTITION.
WALL BACKING:

BLOCKING OR BACKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 16 GA.
BACKING FOR CABINETRY, SHELVING, MARKER BOARDS, CHAIR RAILS, GRAB BARS, SHOWER SEATS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, GROUNDS, ROUGH BUCKS AND MISCELLANEOUS

BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODES.
PENETRATIONS - SEE SHEETS A8.13 AND A8.14 FOR TEST REPORTS:

PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS, AND ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED
PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC STANDARD 7-5 AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING

(AND AT RATING AT FLOORS ONLY) OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATED.

PENETRATIONS OF ACOUSTICAL WALLS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN ACOUSTICAL SEALANT.

WALL ACCESS PANELS:

PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO INSTALLED MEP EQUIPMENT.
PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL AT CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF WALL ACCESS PANELS WITH CJ

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS:

PROVIDE RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS ABOVE CEILINGS AS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
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DOOR NUMBER SEE A9.00 A9.01
06/7/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
WINDOW NUMBER SEE A.91 T
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WALL TYPE SEE A8.10
@ FE = SURF. MTD. FIRE EXTINGUISHER 02/04/2019 | ASI-009 9
FEC #1 = 2A:10-B:C, SEMI-RECESSED
FEC # FIRE EXTINGUISHER/CABINET LOCATION £ 4 - 2A10-B:C. SEM-RECESSED, FIRE-RATED
FEC #3 = 4A:60BC, SEMI-RECESSED, OUTSIDE MECH., ELEC., BOILER RO%\4§24/2019 oND BUILDING SUB
‘E[') AED CABINET 01/14/2019 | ASI-005/ VE TIER 2 5
11/21/2018 | ASI-003 3
@ o FLOOR DRAIN W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENINGS SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
11/07/2018 | FOUNDATION ONLY
@) FIRE SPRINKLER RISER SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
PR 04/20/2018 | 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN /ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEE PLUMBING DWGS. 04/03/2018 | ADDENDUM A
03/12/2018 | 75% BID SET
T 50% CD SUBMITTAL
& | 30" x 48" CLEAR WHEELCHAIR SPACE 02/21/2018
L—— 10/16/20 100% DD SUBMITTAL
08/10/2017 | 50% DD SUBMITTAL
Q%\j INDICATES FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT PER CHAPTER 11B
DATE: ISSUE
O O ROOF DRAINS
@) STAND PIPE
SP
[—1]| )
; ' OPERABLE AWANING WINDOW
VVALL TYPE LEGEN D EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-
RESIDENTIAL
WALL TYPE LOCATION FLOOR STC RATING
TAG DESCRIPTION DETAIL 16 STo=19 PROJECT NO:
NR-1 NON-RATED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD NR/A8.10 - 5727.00 —
NR-2 NON-RATED WALL - 6" STUD NR/A8.10 | ZONEA 17-25 STC=36 FILE NAME: LL
DM-1 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL, (2) 6" STUD DM/AB.10 %% | st WRTE CENTRAL FLEPATHHERES vty ()
FC-1 1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL-3 5/8" STUD FC/A8.10 ” ST DRAWNBY.  CHECKED BY.
FR-1 1 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FRIABA0 | AL LAN L
FR-2 1 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FRIA8.10 i 17-25 STC=36 =
FR-3 2 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FR/A8.10 26-35 STC=33 <
FR-4 2 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIA8.10 o SToo QO
TITLE:
FR-5 1 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIABA0 | oo - al
SH-2 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 21/2" STUD ~ SH/A8.10 1025 STC=33 D
SH-3 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 35/8" STUD ~ SH/A8.10 2635 STC=31 o
E\I/-lvﬁ guHSFgJERDSmLFLT V%L/;"-S%SDTUD E\T\///i\ss'11% EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-NON- LEVEL 4-7 & 9-13 o~
- - : RESIDENTIAL
FW-2 FURRED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FWIAB.10 [~~~ S ——. TYP. FLOOR PLAN O
FW-3 FURRED WALL - 6" STUD FWIA8.10 L
CM-1 NON-RATED 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11|_ZONE-A 1 STC=33 —
CM-2 1 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11| zoNE-B&C 143 STC=31 (@)
gl(\)/l-g g"HC%UNRCBRE%I\EA l\JNVXGI: L gg;ﬁg” OTHER NON-RES. AREAS NOT REQUIRED DRAWING NO: 8
CO-1 18" CONCRETE WALL COIA8.11 N
CO2 22" CONCRETE WALL COIAB11 A 2 O 4 S
CO-3 30" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 . ~N
CO-4 36 CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 | '

Loz
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ALL IDEAS, DESIGN, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND THE PROPERTY OF CARRIER JOHNSON + CULTURE AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGN, ARRANGEMENTS, OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY, OR DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR

ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARRIER JOHNSON + CULTURE. FILING THESE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS WITH ANY PUBLIC AGENCY IS NOT A PUBLICATION OF SAME. NO COPYING, REPRODUCTION OR USE THEREOF IS PERMISSIBLE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF CARRIER JOHNSON + CULTURE.

+ + +
~ (5 , ; . - A ~ 5 3 D FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES w
. . L 9-51/4" 30-17/8" L m L ~ I~
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF STUD, CENTER OF WALL, COLUMN GRID LINES, OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND CMU WALLS Bh o
5-3" 11'-9" 16'-9" 13-5" 16'-1" 14-3" L 16'-0" (NOMINAL), U.O.N. WINDOW AND DOOR LOCATIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO ROUGH OPENING. ALL "HOLD" OR "CLR" DIMENSIONS MUST I: + 8 &’
T BE MAINTAINED. : v 8‘ ™
D @ ~
| | DOOR LOCATION: D © o
ALL DOORS, HINGE SIDE, SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, U.O.N. k7 % S
- +:z 35
W ALIGNMENT: © o
WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD(S), ALIGN, TAPE, AND = a) =)
SPACKLE WITH NEW PARTITION. c + g
WALL BACKING: v ©
_ BLOCKING OR BACKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 16 GA. = E =]
- BACKING FOR CABINETRY, SHELVING, MARKER BOARDS, CHAIR RAILS, GRAB BARS, SHOWER SEATS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES, e g @
_ EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, GROUNDS, ROUGH BUCKS AND MISCELLANEQOUS o ; *g)_)'
GLAZING SYSTEM‘ ACOUSTIC ZONE-B | 9 GLAZING §¥STEM ACOUSTIC ZONE-C BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODES. . : = "u:>
SEE LEGEND 7620 - SEE LEGEND PENETRATIONS - SEE SHEETS A8.13 AND A8.14 FOR TEST REPORTS: © o <
- PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS, AND ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED — 5 )
o T PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC STANDARD 7-5 AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING | g)
o (AND AT RATING AT FLOORS ONLY) OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATED. e 9 =
{ - | PENETRATIONS OF ACOUSTICAL WALLS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. N % u")’
7'-33/4" 21'-31/4" 18'-37/8" — bd
,L — = WALL ACCESS PANELS: O s N
‘ - PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO INSTALLED MEP EQUIPMENT.
UNIT S-1 - UNIT S-2 PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL AT CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF WALL ACCESS PANELS WITH CJ
} PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
LEVELS 4 - 11 - LEVELS 4 - 11
- | \ RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS:
— PROVIDE RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS ABOVE CEILINGS AS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
| SOUND BOOTS AT ACOUSTICAL WALL LOCATIONS AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS.
SPEC
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES DETAL | SECTION
_ _ _ _ - _ _ _ (@ SHEAR WALL PER STRUCTURE PLANS
DM-2 AT THIS > 14 FLOOR PLAN
LOCATION L = : 2B/2B 1/8" = 1-0" - = @ MEP SHAFT, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
S-2 % S— ~7 N
_ 810 -
B B B B B B B B STUDIO ] B al L B B B T B B B B B B 6\@ STRUCTURAL COLUMN, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 033300
801 811 | | . N | 7 N
‘ | oo = 1 zueom O \ »_
. 2 BALCONY PARTITION
I= W \G
| ) ’
|
1B/1B/D ]l | . <5> WATERMETER S
" 802 | } = : ;
FT : <6> METAL PANEL 07 4213 L o
N -2
o)
C 4 e @ DECK BELOW ll'I_J 0—>3 S
_ _ _ _ . . . — o = o o - o . - . / < c <
ELECT 3 @ SLIDING DOOR 08 32 50 () SO
0805 | & _ LLI 8 =
0 ELECT. ROOMON o <9> GYM RUBBER FLOOR SYSTEM AT WEIGHT LIFTING AREA = = 8
O LBAND L4 e 2 — ® o
S et : GUARD RALL =] 1 @
- - - o e _ e Y P 1 - - - i - - A - - - - / 057313 w o
= e ' B — A ! \ m cC
[72] N | 1 EL — N~
3 2 d o | Swesmar ROLLED CURB T @) ~ 9
o a 2 ddp L SHAFT SIZE AT
2 & TAIR 2 s W2 | IEVEs13T035  2B/2B I 5 @ I
- IESEEEIN ¥ o | | % >
= SH-2 (O - |I2 FC-1 / \ 809 > m
o Ball N PESRERRRINAN T 2 /@ SECURITY GATE 0830 00
- - - - s - I~ - _ = S — = - _.L —H T ] - - - - - - - - - - - - K(:J
2 ,zc . — 71 & @ BIKE KITCHEN 129313
3 2ol | B E3 -, | U1
) v 1
z 3 S _ STAIR GATE
o / >
O N ©
o = /
SH-2 @ LOW-LEVEL EXIT SIGNS IN THE INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR 02/20/2020 | FC 2.0 2N
g 02/03/2020 | ASI 024.3 ﬁ
- - - - - | - —~ N - - N N N e MECH. LOUVER, SEE ELEVATION 089119 [ 121812019 ASI 0242 o
2 \ 11/14/2019 | ASI 024.1 /@
@ PARKING ENTRY STATION 111200 |1011412019 | ASI 024 2N
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND A
ROON 07/26/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
. ROOM NUMBER 07/5/2019 | ASI 021.1 AN
9 150 SF
DOOR NUMBER SEE A9.00 A9.01 _ _
06/7/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
I WINDOW NUMBER SEE A91 T
B B B B B i B B B B B B B . a BALCONY RAILING TYPE T
\ 03/09/2019 | LBFD
WALL TYPE SEE A8.10
@ FE = SURF. MTD. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC #1 = 2A:10-B:C, SEMI-RECESSED
FEC # FIRE EXTINGUISHER/CABINET LOCATION ec 47 - 2a10:8:C. SEMI-RECESSED, FIRE-RATED
< FEC #3 = 4A:60BC, SEMI-RECESSED, OUTSIDE MECH., ELEC., BOILER RO%I\4§24/2019 9ND BUILDING SUB
JMBING F L = :
< [] N ROOM 5 AED AED CABINET 01/14/2019 | ASI-005/ VE TIER 2
s Tt 0802 o 11/21/2018 | ASI-003
= i} =4
S . At @ q . @ FLOOR DRAIN W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENINGS SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
&) 3 ACM \ 805 % N - . SN M o5 3 11/07/2018 | FOUNDATION ONLY
= B m i 1A-3 | &
22 WALL SYSTEN N LIRS \ | /J‘ | 1BMB =49 O FIRE SPRINKLER RISER SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
§ i \ T | ol — o FoR 04/20/2018 | 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL
Ll | . |
= o L8, L14 FACE OF GLASSLINE ——\— \ \ CT—d j‘ » DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN /ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEE PLUMBING DWGS. 04/03/2018 | ADDENDUM A
| "JULIET' BALCONY W/ TYP RALING > — N | . 1BMB/D 2 03/12/2018 | 75% BID SET
> AT L8, L14 \ | SN 2] . | = A :
7 ! \ = | N 02/21/2018 | 50% CD SUBMITTAL
o \ \ 9 L 3 & | 30" x 48" CLEAR WHEELCHAIR SPACE
= L= %
o L8, 114 EDGE OF SLAB LINE \ I B— _ 10/16/20 100% DD SUBMITTAL
5 \ — 08/10/2017 | 50% DD SUBMITTAL
) TN Q%\\’ INDICATES FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT PER CHAPTER 11B
- - - - _ “ _ R R a i W N N N N N N N N N N N F) DATE: ISSUE
Y N
\ o s S O O ROOF DRAINS
\_- |
| | ALCO | | | o STAND PIPE
[———]| 1
EXTENT OF BALCONY i !
e EXTENT OF BALCONY o | OPERABLE AWANING WINDOW
\ |
EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-
WALL TYPE LEGEND RESIDENTIAL
WALL TYPE LOCATION FLOOR STC RATING
16-6 5/8" 2791/4" 1911 1/8" TAG DESCRIPTION DETAIL 15 STC=39 PROJECT NO:
| NR-1 NON-RATED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD NR/A8.10 - 5727.00
NR-2 NON-RATED WALL - 6" STUD NR/A8.10 | ZONE-A 17-25 STC=36 FILE NAME.
J DM-1 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL, (2) 6" STUD DMIA.10 26-35 STC=33 (L. PA0000.000IBIVIGentral F1610000.00-cenral.rvt)
| FR-1 1 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FRIA8.10 AL Checker
| SEE LEGEND FR-2 1 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FRIA.10 | ZONEB 17-25 STC=36
— FR-3 2 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FR/A8.10 26-35 STC=33
FR-4 2 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIA8.10 " p—— e
FR-5 1 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIABAO | e - :
SH-2 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 21/2" STUD ~ SHIA8.10 1025 STC=39
SH-3 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 35/8"STUD ~ SH/A8.10 2635 STC=31
Sy 2HOURSHAFTWALL- & STUD SHAB10 | EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-NON- LEVEL 8 & 14
- - : RESIDENTIAL
FW-2 FURRED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FWIAB.A0 [ ——— P — FLOOR PLAN
@ 1.2 @ @ @ @ @ @ @ FW-3 FURRED WALL - 6" STUD FWIA8.10
CM-1 NON-RATED 8" CMU WALL CMIA8.11 | ZONE-A 1 STC=33
CM-2 1 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11| zonEB&C 13 STC=31
CM-3 2 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11 DRAWING NO:
CO-0 8" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 OTHER NON-RES. AREAS NOT REQUIRED
1) LEVEL 8 & 14 FLOOR PLAN B | | CO-1 18" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11
1/8" = 10" 02 4 8 16 24 02 22" CONCRETE WALL COIA8.11 A2 O 8
C0O-3 30" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 "
n i 4 CO-4 36 CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11
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5-3" 11-9" 16-9" 13-5" 161" 143" , 160" 43"

1
| | |
(T2 £ 1)
620 \1621
\
| | |
GLAZING SYSTEM ACOUSTIC ZONE-B GLAZING SYSTEI% ACOUSTIC ZONE-C

L18, L25 EDGE OF SLAB LINE

\N—

7-334"

SEE LEGEND
|

39'-71/8"

SEE LEGEND

1B/1B/D
1602

2A-5b
2B/2B

1610

Eqlislel

8!_1 1 "

A3

19-11"

9

LEVEL 15-19 & 21-25 & 27-28 FLOOR PLAN

16'-6 5/8"

\ TYP.

'111/8"

27
GLAZING SYSTEM ACJUSTIC ZONE-A

I

_— — XJEXTENT OF BALCONY

SAIL PROFILE VARIES

@

SEE LEGEND

.

72

16'

24'

1/8" = 1'-0"

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

m g ~ I~
DIMENSIONS: m g’ 3 ":
DIMENSIONS: - S o
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF STUD, CENTER OF WALL, COLUMN GRID LINES, OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND CMU WALLS o0 SN}
(NOMINAL), U.O.N. WINDOW AND DOOR LOCATIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO ROUGH OPENING. ALL "HOLD" OR "CLR" DIMENSIONS MUST : + 8 &)
BE MAINTAINED. : b>ﬁ 8‘ ™
D D
DOOR LOCATION: (L JT S D
ALL DOORS, HINGE SIDE, SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, U.O.N. k7 % g
o <
ALIGNMENT: + 8 =
WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD(S), ALIGN, TAPE, AND = A =)
SPACKLE WITH NEW PARTITION. c ; g
WALL BACKING: v @
BLOCKING OR BACKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 16 GA. = £ =]
BACKING FOR CABINETRY, SHELVING, MARKER BOARDS, CHAIR RAILS, GRAB BARS, SHOWER SEATS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES, : % w.
EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, GROUNDS, ROUGH BUCKS AND MISCELLANEOUS c ; ©
BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODES. n — % %
PENETRATIONS - SEE SHEETS A8.13 AND A8.14 FOR TEST REPORTS: E z 8
PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS, AND ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED — 5 )
PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC STANDARD 7-5 AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING | g)
(AND A T RATING AT FLOORS ONLY) OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATED. e 9 =
PENETRATIONS OF ACOUSTICAL WALLS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. N % u";
WALL ACCESS PANELS: U S Q
PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO INSTALLED MEP EQUIPMENT.
PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL AT CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF WALL ACCESS PANELS WITH CJ
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS:
PROVIDE RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS ABOVE CEILINGS AS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
| SOUND BOOTS AT ACOUSTICAL WALL LOCATIONS AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS.
SPEC
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES DETALL | secTion |
@ SHEAR WALL PER STRUCTURE PLANS
@ MEP SHAFT, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
<3> STRUCTURAL COLUMN, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 0333 00
<4> BALCONY PARTITION
<5> WATER METER
<6> METAL PANEL 074213 g N
S O
LLl > ©
DECK BELOW — &S
< C <«
SLIDING DOOR 08 32 50 () SO
w &<
@ GYM RUBBER FLOOR SYSTEM AT WEIGHT LIFTING AREA = -8
— (V)] )
G — o
UARD RAIL 057313 LLl - O
X K&
@ ROLLED CURB t @) N~ 3
@ SECURITY GATE 08 30 00 (/p)
@ BIKE KITCHEN 129313
STAR GATE
@ LOW-LEVEL EXIT SIGNS IN THE INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR 0212012020 | FFC 2.0 N
02/03/2020 | ASI 024.3 A\
MECH. LOUVER, SEE ELEVATION 089119 | 121182019 | ASI 024.2 N
11/14/2019 | ASI 024.1 /%
@ PARKING ENTRY STATION 111200 |10/14/2019 | ASI 024 Aa\
07/26/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
ROOM
ROOM NUMBER
150 SF
DOOR NUMBER SEE A9.00 A9.01 _ _
06/7/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
WINDOW NUMBER SEE A.91 I
BALCONY RAILING TYPE I
03/09/2019 | LBFD
WALL TYPE SEE A8.10
@ FE = SURF. MTD. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC #1 = 2A:10-B:C, SEMI-RECESSED
FEC # FIRE EXTINGUISHER/CABINET LOCATION  £ec 4 - 2a-10-8:C. SEMI-RECESSED, FIRE-RATED
FEC #3 = 4A:60BC, SEMI-RECESSED, OUTSIDE MECH., ELEC., BOILER RO(H\4§24/2019 9ND BUILDING SUB.
e AED CABINET
11/21/2018 | ASI-003 3
@ o FLOOR DRAIN W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENINGS SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
11/07/2018 | FOUNDATION ONLY
o) FIRE SPRINKLER RISER SEE PLUMBING DWGS.
FSR 04/20/2018 | 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN /ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEE PLUMBING DWGS. 04/03/2018 | ADDENDUM A
03/12/2018 | 75% BID SET
- 50% CD SUBMITTAL
| | 30" x 48" CLEAR WHEELCHAIR SPACE 02/21/2018
L—— 10/16/20 100% DD SUBMITTAL
08/10/2017 | 50% DD SUBMITTAL
(%\, INDICATES FULLY ACCESSIBLE UNIT PER CHAPTER 11B
DATE: ISSUE

L — — — — — —

O O ROOF DRAINS
O STAND PIPE
SP
[E——"] 7
| , OPERABLE AWANING WINDOW

EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-

RESIDENTIAL
WALL TYPE LOCATION FLOOR STC RATING
TAG DESCRIPTION DETAIL 16 STo=39 PROJECT NO:
NR-1 NON-RATED WALL - 3 5/8" STUD NR/A8.10 5727.00
NR-2 NON-RATED WALL - 6" STUD NR/A8.10 | ZONE-A 17-25 STC=36 FILE NAME:
DM-1 1 HOUR DEMISING WALL, (2) 6" STUD DM/A8.10 26-35 STC=33 {LE, P00 O00\BINGarmrel Fileio060.00-contralrvl)
FC-1 1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL-3 5/8" STUD FC/A8.10 " STous ORAWNBY.  CHECKED BY:
e w—
FR-3 2 HOUR WALL - 3 5/8" STUD FR/A8.10 26-35 STC=33
FR-4 2 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FRIA8.10 o p—_—
TITLE:
FR-5 1 HOUR WALL - 6" STUD FR/A8.10 JONEC )
SH-2 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 21/2"STUD ~ SH/A8.10 10-25 STC=33
SH-3 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 35/8"STUD  SH/A8.10 26-35 STC=31 _
SH-4 2 HOUR SHAFT WALL - 6" STUD SH/A8.10 |  EXTERIOR GLAZING STC RATINGS-NON- LEVEL 15-19 &
FW-1 FURRED WALL - 2 1/2" STUD FW/A8.10 RESIDENTIAL 21-25 & 27-28
Ewg EBEEEB wa& g..5§|-usg D Emﬁglg LOCATION FLOOR STC RATING FLOOR PLAN
CM-1 NON-RATED 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11 | ZONE-A 1 STC=33
CM-2 1 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11| zoneB&C 13 STC=31
CM-3 2 HOUR 8" CMU WALL CM/A8.11 DRAWING NO:
00 8" CONCRETE WALL COJAS. 11 |_CTHER NON-RES. AREAS NOT REQUIRED
CO-1 18" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11
CO-2 22" CONCRETE WALL COIAB.A1 A2 1 6
CO-3 30" CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 .
L Cco-4 36 CONCRETE WALL CO/A8.11 1

Loz-zo-zozo IFC 2.0 UPDATE SET
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72

5-3" 119" 16-9" 13-5" 16-1" 143" , 160" 43"
1
\ \ \
(12 £
620 NG
\
| |
GLAZING SYSTEM‘ACOUSTIC ZONE-B GLAZING SYSTEM ACOUSTIC ZONE-C

1B/1B/D

7-33/4"

SEE L

EGEND

39'-71/8"

2002

SEE LEGEND

8-11"

19-11"

NG
®

1

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ E{\% S _ _
Q
Ll
= o
o S &
Ll (&)
Z —
Q @ o
— — S S - 3 _ - - olg — y
= ™~ 29
Bla b i
o5 i I
(&) =
— 1 = | )
= o S 7
= | i < 2
Q (77] S8 =
- * - * | ] - B * " 4§* - * *
2 T 2
S 14 IR U-1
o o I N 4
Q (op)] \ / - O =
o // L ] O |~ =
| v, Tl ele =
o" / ] 2 |Q
3 | ER)
W — - PLUMBING RISER | —
3 - \ J ) \F ROOM
Q - K -
O 3 ( \ B2B| o N . 2002 = E— 2 3
& i 'Jﬂ N\ 005 — | N & )
fQa B PO ol _ -
S & B\ \ =L b L 1A-3 o
<9 \ \ L] - 1B/1B - - | @
= | - 20 & L26 FACE OF GLASS LINE \ w u :
i w ‘LF L | ‘ 2006 99 |
5w "JULIET" BALCONY AT L20 ONLY \ L od |
& \ | = SABIE S
» HANDRAIL ON L20 ONLY N \ ‘ I |
2 SLAB EDGE ON L20 \ \ \ L glis - - Jf o
g SLAB EDGE ON L26 \ \ — {
[T) \ a1 T - = - = =4 —
B B B B B | B B ] A\ - B | B B | W ] B B B B
\ DM-1 |
\ | c =
NY )
- | |
| “ | ] I
| U
H — - - — — — — — —_ - EXTENT OF BALCONY
40" SAIL PROFILE VARIES
| TYP. | \ |
. 166 58" 279 114" 1411 1/g"
! | | 1 |
GLAZING SYSTEM ACCJUSTlC ZONE-A
| SEE LEGEND
| A
LEVEL 20 & 26 FLOOR PLAN 0 16 24
1/8" = 1'-0"
+ - +

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

DIMENSIONS:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH OF STUD, CENTER OF WALL, COLUMN GRID LINES, OR FACE OF CONCRETE AND CMU WALLS
(NOMINAL), U.O.N. WINDOW AND DOOR LOCATIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO ROUGH OPENING. ALL "HOLD" OR "CLR" DIMENSIONS MUST

BE MAINTAINED.

DOOR LOCATION:
ALL DOORS, HINGE SIDE, SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, U.O.N.

ALIGNMENT:

WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD(S), ALIGN, TAPE, AND

SPACKLE WITH NEW PARTITION.
WALL BACKING:

BLOCKING OR BACKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL ATTACHED ITEMS. PROVIDE 6" HIGH, 16 GA.
BACKING FOR CABINETRY, SHELVING, MARKER BOARDS, CHAIR RAILS, GRAB BARS, SHOWER SEATS, HANDRAILS, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, GROUNDS, ROUGH BUCKS AND MISCELLANEOUS

BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE CODES.
PENETRATIONS - SEE SHEETS A8.13 AND A8.14 FOR TEST REPORTS:

PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR-CEILINGS, AND ROOF-CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED
PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC STANDARD 7-5 AND SHALL HAVE AN F RATING

(AND AT RATING AT FLOORS ONLY) OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE WALL OR FLOOR PENETRATED.

PENETRATIONS OF ACOUSTICAL WALLS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND OUTLETS SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN ACOUSTICAL SEALANT.

WALL ACCESS PANELS:

PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES FOR MAINTENANCE ACCESS TO INSTALLED MEP EQUIPMENT.
PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL AT CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF WALL ACCESS PANELS WITH CJ

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS:

PROVIDE RETURN AIR WALL OPENINGS ABOVE CEILINGS AS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR

SOUND BOOTS AT ACOUSTICAL WALL LOCATIONS AND FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS.
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SHORELINE GATEWAY

777 East Ocean Blvd.,

725 s figueroa street, suite 1650, los angeles, ca 90017

phone 213.236.0177

Long Beach, CA 90802

02/20/2020 | IFC 2.0

02/03/2020 | ASI 024.3

12/18/2019 | ASI 024.2

11/14/2019 | ASI 024 1

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES | D™ | Eeron
@ SHEAR WALL PER STRUCTURE PLANS
@ MEP SHAFT, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
<3> STRUCTURAL COLUMN, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 0333 00
<4> BALCONY PARTITION
@ WATER METER
@ METAL PANEL 074213
@ DECK BELOW
SLIDING DOOR 0832 50
<g> GYM RUBBER FLOOR SYSTEM AT WEIGHT LIFTING AREA
GUARD RAIL 057313
@ ROLLED CURB -
@ SECURITY GATE 0830 00
@ BIKE KITCHEN 129313
STAIR GATE
@ LOW-LEVEL EXIT SIGNS IN THE INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR
MECH. LOUVER, SEE ELEVATION 089119
@ PARKING ENTRY STATION 111200

10/14/2019 | ASI 024

2R3

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

07/26/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal

ROOM
ROOM NUMBER
150 SF
DOOR NUMBER SEE A9.00 A9.01
06/7/2019 | Full Permit Resubmittal
WINDOW NUMBER SEE A.91 T
BALCONY RAILING TYPE I
03/09/2019 |